

AGENDA ITEM

Public Hearing to amend Hall County's Zoning Map as follows:

Work Session (09/11/23)

REPORT TO:

REPORT TO:	Voting Mee	eting (09/14/23)		
ITEM NO:	481/2023			
SUBJECT:	Approval on Islands Parkwa Road Zoned <i>A</i>	5351 Lanier Islands Parkway Use Subject to County Commission Approval on a 17.14± acre tract located on the north side of Lanier Islands Parkway approximately 568 feet from its intersection with Carter Road Zoned AR-III; Tax Parcel 08169 003011 (pt.) Proposed use: agrientertainment Commission District 1 Keith D. & Chad Bell, applicant.		
Meetings:				
Work Session Date:	09/11/23	Voting Meeting Date: 09/14/23		
Executive Summary	/:			
Presenter: Recommendation: Approval.		RD		
Conditions:				
 31, 2022. 2. A variance is granted for the 3. A variance is granted to the 4. With the exception of permit Overlay District (GCOD, 17 5. Plans for any further improve 6. Per, 2.60.060. – effective peterms of Title 17, a request fappeal a decision by an admiby the applicant to implement occupancy or establishment 	building setback requirements parking area setback, reducting gravel parking, the non 7.420). No other variances ements or development of the eriod of approved application conditional use, a requestimistrative official in the enfort the purpose of the application of business within six month ted with this use shall go be	ent for agri-entertainment structures, reducing the setback from 300 feet to 240 feet using the setback from 200 feet to 160 feet. n-residential development shall be subject to the standards of the Gateway Corridors are granted from these standards the property shall be submitted for review and appropriate permits obtained. Sons, all applications approved by the board, whether a request for variance from the set for the enlargement, change or continuance of a nonconforming use or a request to breement of Title 17, shall be effective for a period of six months. If no action is take ation by obtaining the proper permit and/or license and proceeding with the building the from the date of approval by the board, said approval shall become null and void effore the Hall County Planning Commission and the Board of Commissioners for		
Purpose of Request:		History:		

5351 Lanier Islands Parkway | Use Subject to County

Commission Approval | on a 17.14± acre tract located on the north side of Lanier Islands Parkway approximately 568 feet from its

intersection with Carter Road | Zoned AR-III; Tax Parcel 08169

003011 (pt.) | **Proposed use: agri-entertainment** | Commission

District 1 | Keith D. & Chad Bell, applicant.

Facts and Issues: Options:

Funding Requested \$ 0.00

Are funds within current budget? Νo

Source of Funds

Does the action involve a Resolution, Ordinance, Contract,

Νo Agreement, etc.? Has it been reviewed by the County Attorney? Yes

Is there a deadline for this item?

Approvals:

Submit	Approve	Attorney	Administration		
AD	RD	WLI	CR		
Clerk					
JR					

Attachments:

Board Memo

Recommendation Report

Application

Updated Narrative

Original Narrative

Updated Site Plan

Original Site Plan

Maps

Existing Conditions

Environmental Health Comments

GDOT Comments

Public Works Comments

Fire Comments

Public Comment

Notice Sign Photos